

LAC No. 74/18

26-02-2020

Present: Counsel for LR's of Petitioner.

None for respondents.

Sh. Sunil Kumar, Patwari for LAC.

Fresh notice be issued to the respondents on filing of PF/RC/Speed post/Courier. Steps be taken within 7 days from today.

LAC has filed the LR verification report.

Put up for further proceedings and consideration of report on 29-07-2020.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)

ADJ-1(N)/Rohini/Delhi/26-02-2020