

LAC No.74/18

01.09.2021

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: None for the petitioner.

None for R-1/UOI.

None counsel for DDA/R-2.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC North.

LR Verification is still awaited.

LAC is directed to file the LR verification report within six weeks from today. It is made clear that in case of failure an adverse order shall follow against the LAC.

Put up for further proceeding on 13.01.2022.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/01.09.2021