

LAC 74/18

UMED SINGH(DECEASED) Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS
(BAWANA)

28.04.2025

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that she is not carrying her file.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 06.08.2025 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/28.04.2025