

LAC 74/18 UMED SINGH(DECEASED) Vs. UNION OF
INDIA AND ORS (BAWANA)

06.08.2025

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UIO.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from the LAC Office.

Counsel for the petitioner states that no application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC is pending, rather an application for review of the order dt. 18.09.2023 is pending. Vide this review application, the applicant, Sh. Baljeet Singh is seeking his impleadment to the exclusion of the remaining LRs namely, Sh. Rajesh, Smt. Roshni, Smt. Raj Rani, Smt. Geeta and Smt. Sunita on the basis of the registered Will dt. 09.10.2012 executed by the deceased petitioner. Accordingly, **issue court notice to the LRs namely, Sh. Rajesh, Smt. Roshni, Smt. Raj Rani, Smt. Geeta and Smt. Sunita through the SDM concerned, returnable for 08.12.2025.**

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 06.08.2025