

6 LAC 74/18 UMED SINGH(DECEASED) Vs. UNION OF
INDIA AND ORS (BAWANA)

16.03.2026

Present: Counsel for the applicant Baljeet, son of the
deceased petitioner.
None for Rajesh, son of the deceased petitioner.
Counsel for Roshni, Raj Rani, Geeta and Sunita, the
remaining children of deceased/petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

WS of R-2 is on record.

Another application filed by the LRs of applicant
Baljeet for their impleadment alongwith application u/o 22 Rule
9 CPC.

To come up for consideration of all the pending
applications on **12.05.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 16.03.2026(jd)