

2 LAC 74/18 UMED SINGH(DECEASED) Vs. UNION OF
INDIA AND ORS (BAWANA)

12.05.2026

Present: Counsel for the LRs of Baljeet, the son of the
deceased petitioner.

None for Rajesh, son of the deceased
petitioner.

None for Roshni, Raj Rani, Geeta and
Sunita, the remaining children of
deceased/petitioner.

Counsel for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from the LAC Office.

The counsel for the respective LRs of the petitioner is directed to go through the file and apprise the court as regards her stand with regard to the Will dt. 09.10.2012. **If the counsel is insisting for review of the order dt. 18.09.2023 in respect of which the application is pending, then she is directed to produce the remaining LRs of the deceased petitioner for recording of their statement qua the Will.**

To come up for further proceedings on **04.08.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/12.05.2026/ak